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FEE STRUCTURE (2019-20)

Total Fees for the 1st Year

Total Fees for the 2nd Year

GM, Payment Category GM, Payment Category
sl Name of the Cat 2A, Students Cat 2A, Students
No. Post Graduate Course Ca2t83 A | SCIST | Kuempu | Other Ca2t83 A | SCIST | Kuvempu Urfl)\fg‘fs': by
University | University University
=2 Students Students =2 Students Stigents
Cat-I Cat-I
1 |2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Faculty of Arts
1 | Kannada 5250 3250 15950 25900 5100 3250 15700 25650
2 | Economics 5950 3250 19050 30000 5800 3250 18800 29750
3 | English 5950 3250 16650 26600 5800 3250 16400 26350
4 | Hindi 5250 3250 15950 25900 5100 3250 15700 25650
5 | History & Archaeology 5250 3250 15950 25900 5100 3250 15700 25650
g | Journalism & Mass 11900 3250 21500 38750 11700 3250 20300 38100
Communication
7 | Master of Social Work (MSW) 18800 3250 48050 77300 18550 3250 29550 44550
8 | Political Science 5250 3250 18350 29250 5100 3250 18100 29050
9 | Sanskrit 5250 3250 15950 25900 5100 3250 15700 25650
10 | Sociology 5250 3250 15950 25900 5100 3250 15700 25650
11 | Urdu 5250 3250 15950 25900 5100 3250 15700 25650
Faculty of Commerce
12 | Master of Commerce. (M. Com.) 8500 3250 19650 34150 8300 3250 19450 33950
13 Master of Business Administration i i i i i i i i
(MBA)
14 | MBA- Human Resource 11850 3525 30800 57650 7850 3550 26800 53700
Management
15 | MBA - Tourism & Travel 7800 3250 18950 33450 7600 3250 18750 33250
Management
Faculty of Education
16 | M.Ed. 18550 3250 29600 44550 14200 3250 25200 40200
17 | M.A. in Education 5250 3250 15950 25900 5100 3250 15700 25650
18 | M.P.Ed. 14300 3250 18200 29150 10650 3250 14550 25500
19 | B.P.Ed. 14300 3250 24500 43750 10500 3250 20850 40100




Note:

Faculty of Science and Technology

20 | Botany 6600 3250 23900 36300 6350 3250 23700 36100
21 | Zoology 6600 3250 23900 36300 6350 3250 23700 36100
22 | Wild Life and Management 6600 3250 23900 36450 6350 3250 23700 36200
23 | Microbiology 15450 3250 34900 59700 11800 3250 32150 56050
24 | Biotechnology 7050 3250 23900 36100 6800 3250 23700 35850
25 | Chemistry 11200 3250 31600 57000 11000 3250 31400 56750
26 | Biochemistry 15450 3250 34900 59700 12250 3250 32150 56050
27 | Industrial Chemistry 11200 3250 31600 57000 11000 3250 31400 56750
28 | Pharmaceutical Chemistry 8400 3250 30400 57000 8150 3250 30200 56750
29 ',f/la;g; ;;rf:ncte & Resource 6900 3250 23900 36350 6700 3250 23700 36100
30 | Geo Informatics 17750 3250 25400 38200 14100 3250 21800 34550
31 | Electronics 17450 3250 22550 32900 17250 3250 22350 32700
32 | Environmental Science 6600 3250 23900 36300 6350 3250 23700 36100
33 'S\f':l""esrfig of Library & information 6600 3250 23600 35900 6350 3250 23350 35700
34 | Mathematics 6000 3250 22650 35000 5750 3250 22450 34800
35 | Computer Science 15200 3250 25950 43200 11600 3250 22300 30550
36 | MCA. - - - - - - - -

37 | Physics 6900 3250 23900 36450 6700 3250 23650 36200

1.The students belonging to Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribes and whose family income is less than Rs. 2,50,000 per annum are exempted from payment of Tuition Fee, Laboratory Fee and other
Administration Fees as per the Government Order No:, PE 80 ¥P« 2013 ¢£AAM02-07-2013. Students are required to submit their Caste and Income certificates issued by the competent authority at the time of

admission. Such candidates are required to pay the fees as shown under column (4 & 8) above. For further details, contact the Coordinator, SC/ST Cell, Kuvempu University, Shankaraghatta.

2.The students belonging to Cat-I (whose Family Income is less than Rs. 2,50,000 per annum), and students belonging to Catagories. ll(a), 11(b), I1l(a) and 11I(b) (whose family income is less than Rs.1,00,000
per annum) are exempted from payment of Tuition Fee, Laboratory Fee, Library Fee, Sports Fee and as per Govt. order No. »A2P 589 ©JAJ i 2013 ¢£AAP:05-10-2013. Students are required to submit their

Caste and Income certificates issued by the competent authority at the time of admission. Such candidates are required to pay the fees as shown under column (3 & 7), above. For further details,

3.
4.
5.

contact the Coordinator, OBC Cell, Kuvempu University, Shankraghatta.
Students seeking admission under merit-cum-payment category are required to pay the total actual fee irrespective of their caste and annual income.
The admissions in respect of MBA and MCA are made by KEA, the candidates are required to pay actual fee irrespective of their caste and income.

The students belonging to NRI and Foreign Nationals shall pay Non Karnataka fee of Rs.10,000 as special fee. The NRI Students from Gulf Countries (Children of Indian Workers) shall pay Rs. 5000 as
special fee.



Fees Structure for the Post-graduate Diploma Courses (2019-20)

Sl P.G. Diploma / Certificate Course Administrative Tuition Fee (Rs.) | Lab. Fee (Rs.) | Total Fee (Rs.)

No. Fee (Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6
Archeology and Museology

01 (Dept. of History) 3875 4015 - 7890
Naveena Madhyamagalu mattu Kannada Sahithya

02 ( Kannada Bharathi) 3875 4015 i 7890
Industrial Chemical Quality Control 3875

03 ( Dept. of Industrial Chemistry) 13285 2530 19690
Industrial Bioanalytical Technigues 3875

04 (Dept. of Biochemistry) 13285 2530 19690

05 | Y098 3875 1155 i 5030

(Dept. of Physical Education)

Note: The Post Graduate students are given 50% concession in tuition fees, for P.G. Diploma courses under DDE
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Kuvempu University

BILL FOR REFUND OF ADMISSION / TUITION/ EXCESS AMOUNT FEES

Name and Particulars of fee payment .
Address of the YeaFra(/a Seliln(;aster In rupees. Receipt / Date Rgaes% r;lgor Adjhchztr:nent Nreet 2m;bu|2t Remarks
Candidate g. No. Challan No. y pay
Rupees only Revenue Stamp
Certificate : 1. Certified that refund is noted against the
Original entry in the Departmental Accounts.
2. Certified that refund regarding the above mentioned
sum is not paid previously. (Counter Signed for

Rs.

Note : Bill should be submitted in duplicate along with the
Original proof of Payment.
Chairman Signature & Seal
(Counter signed for)

Rs.

(AC) Deputy Registrar, Signature & Seal




PARA¥A «+«ZA®AIL

CAdgAw ¥2IAT ¥v .
CTdzAgg ©_ ok

PER_ T8 7 3o

vgUwU “AdgAz CEAAP
vogUwU ©AdgAz CAWSH GCEAAP

B W N

vgUwUsU ©@Adghz CBEUY: ASA «2g :

SEDEN—— -
« AU dEET di ¢ DU.T L ¥AS8QI CP/EZ\§gT £2A8gi | r_ASgi | dE2] | ¥82j « AU FMRi, g ,>» FAvA

afogjh

CEAAP: YAA+I¥ARY | » @ivi 2E9gi




POST GRADUATE ADMISSION APPROVAL OF FIRST YEAR STUDENTS ADMITTED DURING THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20

NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT / COLLEGE :

e
1F f‘f:?

KUVEMP U 5.

UNIVERSITY

Annexure -1

COURSE:
. . . In.whi(.:h Reg.No. & Percentag'e of -D-etails of Whether o Caste & Details of Fees paid
Sl. App. |Admn. No. &| Name of the Candidate | Cat.in which | University marks in  |original marks transfer Migration
- Gender Year of - Income Remarks
No. No. Date Candidate Cat. selected Degree X Degree card Certificate Cert., .
; passing oo . - Certificate Ch.
obtained Examination submitted Submitted Amount Date
No/Rec.No
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1
2
3
4
5
Total

Chairman / Principal




KUVEMPU

()

s, UNIVERSITY

Annexure -1 A

POST GRADUATE ADMISSION APPROVAL OF SECOND YEAR STUDENTS ADMITTED DURING THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20

NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT / COLLEGE :

COURSE:

Details of Fees paid

Admission. No. Name of the Candidate Category in which
Sl No. & Date Candidate Gender Category gseI)écted Remarks
Ch.
Amount No/Rec.N Date
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1
2
3
4
5
Total

Chairman / Principal




Annexure -11

G
KUVEMPU ias UNIVERSITY

STATEMENT SHOWING THE DETAILS OF THE ADMISSION OF THE STUDENTS DURING THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20 AS PER SEAT MATRIX.

DEPARTMENT / COLLEGE:
COURSE:
Total Merit - cum - Reservations Total Special Merit - Special Categories Meritcum | o o
Year Merit Category Payment (;algéal) Remarks
Seats GM SC |ST Cat | IHA | IIB | HILA]IIB HyK | OU Seats CDP |NSS |NCC (Sports |PwD (KM GdM Seats
1 2 | 34|56 |7|8]|9]10]11]|12 13 1411516 | 17 |18 | 19| 20 21 22 23
First Year
Second Year

Chairman / Principal




Annexure -111

&)

KUVEMPU 452 UNIVERSITY

STATEMENT SHOWING THE DETAILS OF THE ADMISSION OF THE STUDENTS FIRST / SECOND YEAR (ORIGINIAL CATEGORY WISE) DURING
THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20

DEPARTMENT / COLLEGE:
COURSE:
SI.No GM sc ST Cat- | A B mA 1B Grand Total

Year B TGelTlBlG|T|BlG|T|BlGIT|[BlG[T | BlG|T|BlGIT|BlG [T [B|G]|T]| "emaks
1 2 3145|6789 1011|1213 1415|1617 |18 19|20 |21 |22 |23 |24 |25 |26 |27 | 28 | 29 30
1 First Year
2 Second Year

Total

Chairman / Principal




KUVEMPU gé{su%h UNIVERSITY

Annexure [V
STATEMENT SHOWING CATEGORY WISE STUDENTS ADMITTED FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20
DEPARTMENT / COLLEGE :
COURSE : FIRST YEAR
Sl. No. GM sC ST Cat-1 2A 2B 3A 3B HyK ou CDP NSS NCC Sports PWD KM GdM Payment Grand total
B G T B G T B G T B G T B G T B G T B G T B G T B G T B G T B G T B G T B G T B G T B G T B G T B G T B G T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10|11 |12 | 13 (14 [ 15| 16 | 17 |18 [ 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 ( 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 [ 27 [ 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 [ 32 | 33 | 34

35 (36|37 (38|39 |40 | 41 | 42 [ 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 [ 50 | 51 | 52 [ 53 | 54 | 55 | 56 | 57 | 58

SECOND YEAR

Sl. No. GM sC ST Cat-1 2A 2B 3A 3B

HyK ou CDP NSS NCC Sports PWD KM GdM Payment Grand total

B|Gg|T|B|G|T|B|G|T|B|G|T|B|G|T|B|G|T|B|G|[T|B|G]|T
38 |39 |40 (41| 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56 | 57 | 58

Chariman / Prinicpal




)

KUVEMPU @ UNIVERSITY

STATEMENT SHOWING THE DETAILS OF THE FEES COLLECTED FOR THE FIRST /SECOND YEAR-2019-20
(STATEMENT FEE SHOULD BE PREPARED SEPARATELY FOR FIRST /SECOND YEAR)

DEPARTMENT/ COLLEGE:

COURSE:

Annexure -V

PAYMENT CATEGORY FEES

No. MERIT CATEGORY FEES (A) KUVEMPU UNIVERSITY (B) OTHER UNIVERSITY (C) GRAND TOTAL FEES
REMITTED TO
No. of Fees per No. of Fees per No. of Fees per UNIVERSITY (A+B+C)

Category | gt dents(A) Candidate (@) | 7ol (AXB)| Category | o\ ients (a) Candidate (@) | TORI AXB) | Category | ¢ ients (a) Candidate ()| ToR! (AXB)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1 3 14
I Year

1 GM GM GM
2 SC SC SC
3 ST ST ST
4 CAT-I CAT-I CAT-I
5 HA 1A 1A
5 1B 11B 11B
7 HIA 1A 1A
3 1B 1B 1B

Total Total Total

Il Year

1 GM GM GM
2 SC SC SC
3 ST ST ST
4 CAT-I CAT-I CAT-I
5 HA 1A 1A
5 1B 11B 11B
7 HIA 1A 1A
3 1B 1B 1B

Total Total Total

Chairman / Principal




KUVEMPU

UNIVERSITY

Latest Post Graduate Foreign Students Admission Status for the Year 2019-20

Annexure - VI

Name of the Student & Address

Course Duration

NRI / Foreign Student

Foreign Student Status

Sl. Gender | Nationali Name of | Name of the Valid Passport | VISA (Valid f(;zgg?t (Foregin Passport
No. ty the Course | Department No & Date Untill Date Y Holder/OCI Card
Card No. Holder) Sponsored Foreign | Indian Self Exchange
Permanent Address Local Address Start Date | End Date (Scolership/ g . . g
Aid) Govt. Govt. | Financing | Student

Chairman / Principal
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Annexure - VIII

Second Year

. Amount Paid by . |Amount Payable .
Name of the Categgry - |Amount Payable by the studentto | Challan No./ SI. [ Name of the Categpry in by the student to Amount Paid by | Challan
.No which the student to the S Balance [ Remarks which .. "|the student to the| No./ Balance Remarks
Students . A the University Date No Students . the University S
admitted University (Rs.) admitted University (Rs.) | Date
(Rs.) (Rs.)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
AL

Chairman / Principal




	Name of the
	Name of thePost Graduate Course


